



\$~60 to 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2694/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi and Mr. Abhinav
Thareja, Advocates for R-1 & R-2
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocate for
R-4

+ **W.P.(C) 2715/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi and Mr. Abhinav
Thareja, Advocates for R-1 & R-2
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocate for
R-4

+ **W.P.(C) 2721/2017**

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocate

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi and Mr. Abhinav
Thareja, Advocates for R-2 & R-3
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocate for
R-4



+ **W.P.(C) 2722/2017**

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocate
versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Hashmat Nabi and Mr. Abhinav
Thareja, Advocates for R-2 & R-3
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocate for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.11.2017

List for hearing on 03.04.2018.

Interim orders to continue.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2017

dn