



\$~12, 13, 14 & 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS ..... Respondents

Through Mr. Hashmat Nabi, Advocate for  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2.  
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for  
respondent No. 3.  
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary and  
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocates for  
respondent No. 4.

13

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS ..... Respondents

Through Mr. Hashmat Nabi,  
Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and  
2.  
Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for  
respondent No. 3.  
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary and  
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocates for  
respondent No. 4.

14

+ W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD. .... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sameer Chaudhary and  
Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. .... Respondents

Through Mr. Hashmat Nabi, Advocate for  
respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

W.P.(C) Nos. 2694/2017, 2715/2017, 2721/2017 & 2722/2017

page 1 of 2



Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for  
respondent No. 4.

Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate.

15

+

W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Sameer Chaudhary and

Mr. Harshit Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. .... Respondents

Through

Mr. Hashmat Nabi, Advocate for  
respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for  
respondent No. 4.

Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.04.2018**

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

**By Order**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 03, 2018**

*rs*