

\$~15 and 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017 and

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Petitioner
Through Mr. Satish Garg, Advocate
versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Hashmat Nabi, Mr. Farah Naaz,
Mr. Swathi Vajjhala, Advocates for
R-1 & R-2
Mr. Sudhir Nagdrajog, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for
UPSIDC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **10.08.2018**

Relist on 27.11.2018.

Interim order to continue.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

AUGUST 10, 2018

b