



\$~16 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Petitioner
Through Mr.Alok Singh, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Salish Garg, Adv.
versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS Respondent
Through Mr.Hashmat Nabi with Mr.Rizwan
Ahmed & Mr.Farah Naaz, Adv for R-1 & 2.
Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Adv with Mr.Rajesh
Raina, Adv for R-3.
Mr.Harshit Agarwal, Adv for R-5.

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE Petitioner
Through Mr.Alok Singh, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Salish Garg, Adv.
versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS Respondent
Through Mr.Hashmat Nabi with Mr.Rizwan
Ahmed & Mr.Farah Naaz, Adv for R-1 & 2.
Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Adv with Mr.Rajesh
Raina, Adv for R-3.
Mr.Harshit Agarwal, Adv for R-5.

+ W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD. Petitioner
Through Mr.Harshit Agarwal, Adv.
versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondent
Through Mr.Alok Singh, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Salish Garg, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Hashmat Nabi with Mr.Rizwan Ahmed &
Mr.Farah Naaz, Adv for R-2 & 3.
Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Adv with Mr.Rajesh
Raina, Adv for R-4.



+ W.P.(C) 2722/2017
KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD. Petitioner
Through Mr.Harshit Agarwal, Adv.
versus
ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondent
Through Mr.Alok Singh, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Salish Garg, Adv for R-1.
Mr.Hashmat Nabi with Mr.Rizwan Ahmed &
Mr.Farah Naaz, Advs for R-2 & 3.
Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Adv with Mr.Rajesh
Raina, Adv for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

13.03.2019

It is already 4:15 p.m. and the matter is likely to take time,
adjourned to 12.09.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 13, 2019

aa