

\$~13 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2694/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Advocate
with Mr.Rajesh Raina, Advocate for
UPSIDC.
Mr.Rajiv Mehra, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Sameer Chaudhary, Mr.Harshit
and Ms.Parika Thakral, Advocates
for R4.

+ **W.P.(C) 2715/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Advocate
with Mr.Rajesh Raina, Advocate for
UPSIDC.
Mr.Rajiv Mehra, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Sameer Chaudhary, Mr.Harshit
and Ms.Parika Thakral, Advocates
for R4.

+

W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Mehra, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Sameer Chaudhary, Mr.Harshit
and Ms.Parika Thakral, Advocates.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate.
Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Advocate
with Mr.Rajesh Raina, Advocate for
UPSIDC.

+

W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Mehra, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Sameer Chaudhary, Mr.Harshit
and Ms.Parika Thakral, Advocates.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.A.K.Singla, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Satish Garg, Advocate.
Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Advocate
with Mr.Rajesh Raina, Advocate for
UPSIDC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

%

ORDER
12.09.2019

1. Learned counsel for the parties are agreeable to exploring the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement through the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC). It is accordingly directed that the parties shall appear before the DHCMCC on 9th October, 2019 at 3.30 pm.
2. The Secretary, DHCMCC is requested to assign the matters to a team of mediators, one of whom shall be a senior lawyer. The mediation report be placed before the Court on the next date.
3. List before the Court on 13th January, 2020.
4. A copy of this order be delivered forthwith to the Secretary, DHCMCC.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2019

tr