



\$~17(en-bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

..... Petitioner

Through : None.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr Rajesh Raina, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

% **31.03.2022**

[Physical Court hearing/ Hybrid hearing (as per request)]

1. The matter cannot be taken up for hearing as we have to convene in a Full Court Reference.
2. List the matter on 19.10.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

MARCH 31, 2022

aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)