



\$~12 to 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE ..... Petitioner

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS ..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE ..... Petitioner

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS ..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD. .... Petitioner

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. .... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD. .... Petitioner

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Tandon and Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Advocates for Petitioner in Item Nos. 14 & 15 and for R-4 in Item Nos.12 & 13.

Mr. S.K. Garg, Advocate for OBC.

Mr. Rajesh Raina, Advocate for UPSIDC.



**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

**%**

**15.03.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 10.08.2023.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 15, 2023/RW**