



\$~17-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2694/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. AK Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Satish Garg & Mr. Akshit Sachdeva,
Adv.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Zeesham Hasmi, Ms. Riya Gulati,
Advocates for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta,
Advocates for UPSIDA.
Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Aaryan
Sharma, Mr. Dixit, Adv for KJS
Concrete.

18.

+ **W.P.(C) 2715/2017**

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMERCE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. AK Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Satish Garg & Mr. Akshit Sachdeva,
Adv.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Zeesham Hasmi, Ms. Riya Gulati,
Advocates for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta,
Advocates for UPSIDA.
Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Aaryan
Sharma, Mr. Dixit, Adv for KJS
Concrete.



19.

+

W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Aaryan
Sharma, Mr. Dixit, Advs.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. AK Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Satish Garg & Mr. Akshit Sachdeva,
Adv for R-1.
Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Zeesham Hasmi, Ms. Riya Gulati,
Advocates for R-2 and R-3.
Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta,
Advocates for UPSIDA.

20.

+

W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Mr. Aaryan
Sharma, Mr. Dixit, Advs.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. AK Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Satish Garg & Mr. Akshit Sachdeva,
Adv for R-1.
Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Zeesham Hasmi, Ms. Riya Gulati,
Advocates for R-2 and R-3.
Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rajesh Raina, Ms. Ruchira Gupta,
Advocates for UPSIDA.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
22.02.2024

%

1. Admittedly, the name of U.P. State Industrial Development Corporation has changed to U.P. State Industrial Development Authority (UPSIDA). Learned counsel for the parties also state that Oriental Bank of Commerce has now merged with Punjab National Bank.
2. In view of the aforesaid developments, the petitioners are directed to file an amended memo of parties within a week.
3. Learned senior counsel for UPSIDA prays for and is permitted to file a reply affidavit within six weeks.
4. The Registry is directed to supply soft copies of all the paper books along with the LCR to learned counsel for the parties within a week upon an appropriate application being filed in accordance with the rules.
5. List on 12th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

N.Khanna