



\$~32 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma and Mr.
Kailash Sharma, Advs.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv. for
R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr.
Kamran Khan, Advs.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta and Ms.
Pooja Triapthi, Advs. for
UPSIDA

33

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma and Mr.
Kailash Sharma, Advs.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv. for
R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr.
Kamran Khan, Advs.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta and Ms.
Pooja Triapthi, Advs. for
UPSIDA

34

+ W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma and Mr.
Kailash Sharma, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv. for
R-2 and R-3.
Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr.
Kamran Khan, Advs.



Ms. Ruchira Gupta and Ms.
Pooja Triapthi, Advs. for
UPSIDA

35

+

W.P.(C) 2722/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Sharma and Mr.
Kailash Sharma, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Adv. for
R-2 and R-3.

Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr.
Kamran Khan, Advs.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta and Ms.
Pooja Triapthi, Advs. for
UPSIDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. It is already past 04:45 PM. No time left.
2. List on 19.03.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 04, 2025/sp