



\$~26, 27, 28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2694/2017

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma, Adv.

versus

WISE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv. for Wise Infrastructure Ltd.

Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Mr. Minesh Joshi, Adv. for R-3.

27

+ W.P.(C) 2715/2017

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma, Adv.

versus

WISE INDUSTRIAL PARKS LTD. & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv. for Wise Infrastructure Ltd.

Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Mr. Minesh Joshi, Adv. for R-3.

28

+ W.P.(C) 2721/2017

KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Adv.

versus

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma, Adv. for PNB. Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv. for Wise Infrastructure Ltd.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Mr. Minesh Joshi, Adv. for R-3.

29



+ W.P.(C) 2722/2017
KJS CONCRETE PVT LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Adv.
versus
ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kailash Sharma, Adv. for PNB.
Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Mr. Kamran
Khan, Advs. for Wise Infrastructure
Ltd.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Mr. Minesh Joshi,
Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **23.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for an adjournment.
2. On the previous date as well, an adjournment was granted at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).
3. Learned counsel for UPSIDA opposes the same and submits that an *interim* order has been continuing since the year 2017.
4. As a last opportunity to the petitioner(s), the matter is adjourned. It is, however, made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.
5. *Interim order(s)*, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.
6. List on 13.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 23, 2026/rs/tr